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            Find Live comedy


                        Where?
England

                                        All London                                

                                                  London  -  Central                                        

                                                  London  -  North                                        

                                                  London  -  South                                        

                                                  London  -  East                                        

                                                  London  -  West                                        

                                        North East                                

                                        All North West                                

                                                  North West  -  Greater Manchester                                        

                                                  North West  -  Liverpool                                        

                                        All Midlands                                

                                                  Midlands  -  West Midlands                                        

                                                  Midlands  -  East Midlands                                        

                                        Yorkshire                                

                                        The East                                

                                        All South East                                

                                                  South East  -  Surrey, Kent and Sussex                                        

                                                  South East  -  Hants, Dorset and Wiltshire                                        

                                                  South East  -  South Midlands                                        

                                        South West                                
Edinburgh Fringe
Wales
Scotland
Northern Ireland
Republic of Ireland
Channel Islands



            When?

                    Yesterday
                
Today
Wednesday, 10th April
Thursday, 11th April
Friday, 12th April
Saturday, 13th April
Sunday, 14th April
Monday, 15th April
Tuesday, 16th April
Wednesday, 17th April
Thursday, 18th April
Friday, 19th April
Saturday, 20th April
Sunday, 21st April
Monday, 22nd April
Tuesday, 23rd April
Wednesday, 24th April
Thursday, 25th April
Friday, 26th April
Saturday, 27th April
Sunday, 28th April
Monday, 29th April
Tuesday, 30th April
Wednesday, 1st May
Thursday, 2nd May
Friday, 3rd May
Saturday, 4th May
Sunday, 5th May
Monday, 6th May
Tuesday, 7th May
Wednesday, 8th May
Thursday, 9th May
Friday, 10th May
Saturday, 11th May
Sunday, 12th May
Monday, 13th May
Tuesday, 14th May
Wednesday, 15th May
Thursday, 16th May
Friday, 17th May
Saturday, 18th May
Sunday, 19th May
Monday, 20th May
Tuesday, 21st May
Wednesday, 22nd May
Thursday, 23rd May
Friday, 24th May
Saturday, 25th May
Sunday, 26th May
Monday, 27th May
Tuesday, 28th May
Wednesday, 29th May
Thursday, 30th May
Friday, 31st May
Saturday, 1st June
Sunday, 2nd June
Monday, 3rd June
Tuesday, 4th June
Wednesday, 5th June
Thursday, 6th June
Friday, 7th June
Saturday, 8th June
Sunday, 9th June
Monday, 10th June
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                                        Semi afterwards


                    
                        
                        
                            Open Mic hopefuls whittled down


                            


                             The semi-finalists have been named in the competition billed as Britain's biggest comedy talent hunt.
 The Daily Telegraph Open Mic award is hosting six more heats to whittle the contestants down to the finalists who will battle it out at the Edinburgh Festival.
 Up for grabs is £2,000, plus the chance to appear at the Melbourne and Montreal comedy festivals.
 The full list of those in the penultimate round - and where they will be appearing  is:
 Warwick University (May 12): Chris Brooker, Claire Campbell, Greg Davies, Neil Delamere, Alexis Dubus, Matt Forde, Steve Hall, Nia Huws, Richard Lewis, Ben Traynor
 Swansea University (May 13): Nina Conti, Vicky Frango, Darren Hoskins, Ria Lina, Louis Martin, Steve Mould, Year of the Smudge, Nick Page, Michael Pratt, Steve Williams
 Edinburgh University (May 14): Simon Gent, Suzi Hunton, Sarah Ledger, John Matthew Reed, Keara Murphy, Lou Saffire, Ron Teichman, Richard Thomson, Simon Tolson, Colin & Ron
 Imperial College (May 16): Matt Blaize, Nik Coppin, Gary Delaney, Jeremy Geake, Caimh McDonnell, Juliet Myers, Tom Price, Stan Stanley, Mark Watson, Starsky Wells
 Keele University (May 20): Hils Barker, Jon Briley, Debbie Emmons, Ryan Gough, Joanna Hull, Ian Sainsbury, Sy Thomas, Katie Walsh, Richard Watson, Michael Wing
 Aberystwyth University (May 22): James Bench-Capon, Jem Brookes, Graeme Casey, Nat Coombs, Kevin Dewsbury, Louise Stevenson, Paul Kerensa, Jonny Morris, Alex Musson, Boe,
 Meanwhile, the Channel 4 backed competition So You Think You're Funny? is still welcoming entrants.
 Deadline is June 15, and you can download an application form here.
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                                        Holly Ludlow wins West End New Act of the Year,
                                    

                                
                                                            
                                    
                                        Stars line up for BBC Comedy Festival
                                    

                                
                                                            
                                    
                                        Chris McCausland and Lee Mack to make a Christmas comedy film
                                    

                                
                                                            
                                    
                                        Burger And A Pint go down well...
                                    

                                
                                                            
                                    
                                        Richard Gadd's Baby Reindeer begins – and Curb Your Enthusiasm ends
                                    

                                
                                                            
                                    
                                        Rosie Holt goes out on the stump
                                    

                                
                                                    

                    

                

            
        

        
            
        
            Live comedy picks
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                    Gig of the day
Janine Harouni
Covent Garden Social Club
 from 19:45
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                        Book Now
 Michael McIntyre: Macnificent
The O2
Saturday 13th Apr from 20:00Book now
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                        Book Now
 James Acaster: Hecklers Welcome
Newcastle City Hall
Wednesday 10th AprBook now
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                        Book Now
 MC Hammersmith: Straight Outta Brompton
Cambridge Junction
Friday 26th Apr from 19:30Book now
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                    Gig of the day
 Daniel Kitson: Collaborator
Cardiff Sherman Theatre
 from 19:30
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                        Book Now
 Nick Helm’s Super Fun Good Time Show
York The Crescent
Thursday 18th Apr from 19:30Book now
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                Chortle had 253,000 unique visitors in February 2024. We are currently listing 21,450 upcoming comedy events.

            
            
                
                    
                

                
                    
                        Comedy in London |
                        Comedy in Manchester |
                        Comedy in Scotland
                    

                

            
        

    


    
        
            
                Quick Links

                

                	Comedy News
	Comedians
	Mailing List
	On Tour
	RSS Feed
	Features
	Add Listings
	Terms
	Cookies
	About Us
	Privacy Notice
	Contact Us


            

            
                
                    Quote

                    

                                        “Comedy is defiance. It's a snort of contempt in the face of fear and anxiety. And it's the laughter that allows hope to creep back on the inhale.”

                    – Will Durst
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